August 25, 2009 and again on October 9, 2012 and again on October 13, 2015; and 
 WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, City staff is 
recommending continuing the Agreement with The Tye Law Firm for an additional three 
years and effective October 1, 2018 the annual sum will increase to One Hundred Sixty 
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Dollars ($163,909.00), and will increase three 
percent (3%) on October 1, 2019 and three percent (3%) on October 1, 2020. 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Council of the City of 
Kearney, Nebraska, that the Agreement for Legal Services dated October 1, 2018

[...]

with their option provisions are hereby called for payment on October 29, 2018, 
after which date interest on the bonds will cease: 

Highway Allocation Fund Pledge Refunding Bonds, Series 2013, date of original issue 
- October 29, 2013, in the principal amount of Seven Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($755,000), numbered as shown on the books of the Paying Agent and 
Registrar, and becoming due and bearing interest as follows: 

Princi pal Amount Maturit y Date  Interest Rate CUSIP No. 

$65,000 June 15, 2019 1.95% 486890 H33 
65,000 June 15, 2020 2.20 486890 H41

[...]

Regular Agenda Items 1, 2, 3 and 4 were discussed together but voted on separately. 

Council Member Buschkoetter introduced Ordinance No. 8290 authorizing the issuance 
of General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2018, of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, 
in the principal amount of two million six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($2,650,000) for 
the purpose of refunding certain outstanding Bonds of the City; directing the application 
of the proceeds of said Bonds; prescribing the form of said Bonds; providing for the levy 
and collection of taxes to pay the same; providing for the sale of the Bonds;

[...]

Regular Agenda Items 1, 2, 3 and 4 were discussed together but voted on separately. 

Council Member Lammers introduced Ordinance No. 8291 authorizing the issuance of 
Highway Allocation Fund Pledge Refunding Bonds, Series 2018, of the City of Kearney, 
Nebraska, in the principal amount of seven hundred forty five thousand dollars 
($745,000) for the purpose of paying and redeeming the City’s Highway Allocation Fund 
Pledge Refunding Bonds, Series 2013, dated October 29, 2013, presently outstanding 
in the principal amount of $755,000; prescribing the form of said Bonds; pledging funds